PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrea SCHALK	05/28/2004
Robert HOHENSINN	05/28/2004
Michaela WEISSBOECK	05/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED BULL GMBH	
Street Address:	Am Brunnen 1	
City:	Fuschl am See	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-5330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29207339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)280-2235

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-280-2233

Email: MRG@TechMark.com

Correspondent Name: Martin R. Greenstein c/o TechMark

Address Line 1: 55 So. Market St., Sixteenth Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113-2327

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin R. Greenstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vulcano-DesPat29-207339-Assignmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0709

500001143

29207

CH \$40.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)
RB-DESPAT01

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	KB-DESFATOT			
Whereas, We, Andrea SCHALK, Robert HOHENSINN and Michaela WEISSBÖCK, of Salzburg, Austria, hereafter referred to as Applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the design of a BEVERAGE SERVICE TRAY				
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on June 10,, 2004, Application Ser. No. 29-207,339;				
for which an application for a United States Design, 2004; and	n Patent was executed on			
Whereas, RED BULL GMBH, an Austrian Limited Liab as Assignee, whose mailing address is am Brunnen 1, A desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	-5330, Fuschi am See, Austria,, is			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollar acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Telephone Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full engranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held be made.	d invention in the United States and the entire granted therefore in the United States. I/We rademark Office to issue said United States to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and of the term for which said Patent may be by me had this assignment and sale not been			
Executed this 28_day ofMay	, 20 <u>04</u>			
at A-5330 Fuschl am See, Am Brunnen				
Andres Shal	pert HOHENSINN			
Andrea SCHALK	bert HOHENSINN			
Welsela WEISSBÖCK				
Tyrichacia (V.D.C.D.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.				
Total of forms are submitted.				

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/17/2004 REEL: 014745 FRAME: 0710